:	(Rev. 03 OMB N	o. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RI 10196		662 <u>0</u> 2 _	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
TPE	Tabs	settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patent	▼ s and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
N 1 200	Eg.	me of conveying party(ies): on Eisenbacher ristoph Renner		و0.11	2. Name and addres Name: Hydrau	s of receiving party(ies)	
& TRADEM		nal name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached	? 🔲 Yes 🍋 No			
	3. Nat	ure of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Mer	ger ange of Name	Street Address: Q	eststr. 17	
		Other Corrective Document Reel#010693 Frame# 0882 Execution Date:			Limbach- City:Oberfroh	na State: GERMANY, 09212	
	Execu				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/468,482				cation, the execution de B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:	
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🊰 No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Name: Robert W. Becker & Associate Internal Address:				Enclosed		
		·				be charged to deposit account	
	Stree	et Address:_707_High	ghway 66 East		8. Deposit account no	umber.	
	Suite B City: Tijeras State: NM Zip:87059				(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. On Cop 9 01/17/2002						
~			ing number of 1	pages including cov	Signature— \(\frac{1}{2}\) ver sheet, attachments, and \(\frac{1}{2}\)	Date documents:	
/31/2002 DEYRNE 00000016 09465462 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments							
FC:581		40.00 DP	}	Washingto	on, D.C. 20231		

01 FC:581

PATENT

N ASSIGNMENT

P 5613.7 US

APR 1 0 2000 ...

WHEREAS, X, we Egon Eisenbacher, D-97753 Karlstadt, Germany and Christoph Renner, D-97846 Partenstein, Germany have invented an improvement in HYDRAULIC DISPLACEMENT MACHINE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [] is being made herewith; [XX] was filed on 18 December 1999 under Serial No.09/468,482 AND WHEREAS, Hydraulik-Ring GmbH, Oststr. 17, D-09212 Limbach-Oberfrohna, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations; the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, X, we hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said <u>Hydraulik-Ring GmbH</u> its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, X, we, Egon Eisenbacher and Christoph Renner agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Hydraulik-Ring GmbH ___ or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon. In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this **XX**2000 31st day of March

> PATENT REEL: 012514 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 01/17/2002